
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3869
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2010
HELICOPTER ASSEMBLY UNIT
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a foreign firm is likely to set up a helicopter assembly unit in Hyderabad in near future;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the details of financial implications and private participation in this regard;

(c) the details of Memorandum of Understandings signed in this regard; and

(d) the time by which the unit is likely to be functional?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI M.M. PALLAM RAJU)

(a) The Ministry of Defence has not received any such proposal.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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